CH \$65.00 53968

ETAS ID: TM839429

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Package Depot, Inc.		08/17/2023	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Package Depot LLC		
Doing Business As:	DBA Packing Converting, LLC		
Street Address:	3250 Abilene St Unit D		
City:	Aurora		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80011		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5396832	TEMPHOLD
Registration Number:	1778890	GLASS PACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-940-6582

Email: cynthia.martens@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Martens
Address Line 1: 50 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2:Katten Muchin Rosenman LLPAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	396197.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Martens
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Martens/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Package Depot Inc. - Trademark Assignment Executed - Aug 17 2023#page1.tif source=Package Depot Inc. - Trademark Assignment Executed - Aug 17 2023#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008198 FRAME: 0708

900800398

source=Package Depot Inc. - Trademark Assignment Executed - Aug 17 2023#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008198 FRAME: 0709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Package Depot, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> and the unregistered trademarks set forth on <u>Exhibit B</u>, both exhibits attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Package Depot LLC, d/b/a Packing Converting, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks, the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignor, Assignee, and Steve Smith, Assignor's sole owner, dated January 2, 2017, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred, and hereby does assign and transfer, to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this 17th day of August, 2023.

PACKAGE DEPOT, INC.

By: ____eodoAEE100D04E7...
Name: Steve Smith

TRADEMARK REEL: 008198 FRAME: 0710

Exhibit A

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Current Owner/ Applicant
TEMPHOLD	86744053	01-SEP-2015	5,396,832	06-FEB-2018	Package Depot, Inc.
GLASS PACK	74202245	10-SEP-1991	1,778,890	29-JUN-1993	Package Depot, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008198 FRAME: 0711

Exhibit B



RECORDED: 09/14/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008198 FRAME: 0712